
CHASTANG ENTERPRISES 
CHANGE ORDER
September 5, 2023RS-23-139



Background

 Three (3) Solid Waste Automated Side Loaders ordered 
in FY 2022 Fleet Replacement Program

 COVID caused manufacturing delays resulting in material 
cost increases between October 2021 and April 2023 of 
30% to 118%

 Result: Increase of $25,151 per unit
 Price increases affecting the previously approved 

purchase exceed the $50,000 threshold, requiring City 
Council approval

2



Procurement Information

 Three (3) Automated Side Loaders - PO No. 220604 
increase by $25,151 per unit for a total increase of 
$75,453

 Additional funding is included in budget amendment 

3



Recommendation

City Council approve the change order with Chastang 
Enterprises, Inc. in the total amount of $75,453

4


	Chastang enterprises Change Order
	Background
	Procurement Information
	Recommendation

